NO. 509

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## Assignment Division Fax: 1-703-306-5995

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENITS ONLY

TAILINIS ONLI				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
(X) New	(X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement			
( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	( ) License ( ) Change of Name			
( ) Correction of PTO Error	( ) Merger ( ) Other			
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
( ) Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) ( )Mark if a	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (1) Dharma Living System	is, LC_f/k/a lasis USA, LC October 5, 2004			
Name (2)	Execution Date			
Name (3)	Month Day Year			
Name (4)				
Receiving Party ( )Mark if additional	d names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Dharma Living 5	Dharma Living Systems, Inc.  ( ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1) 8018 NDCBU	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2) 125 La Posta Ro	document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Taos, NM 87571 City State or Country	Zíp Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0132

NOV. 2. 2004 4:13PM			NO. 509 P. 2/3
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Parent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area (	Code and Telephone Number _	(407) 841-2330
Name <u>Jacqueli</u>	ne E. Hartt	<u> </u>	
Address (line 1) Allen, Dy	Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		
Address (line 2) 255 Sout	<u>th Orange Aven</u>	ue, Suite 1401	<u> </u>
Address (line 3) Post Offi	Post Office Box 3791		
Address (line 4) Orlando,	FL 32801-3791		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached	conveyance document	# <b>1</b>
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		/ \ Madaida	<u></u>
Enter either the Patent Application Numbe	, -		additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number			
Fatent Approachou Number	(8)	6,811,700	t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter th	ne date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount Fee Method of Payment: (Enter for payment by deposit account or if	Enclosed ( ) additional fees can be of	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account (X harged to the account.) t Account Number:	\$ <u>40.00</u> ) # <u>01-0484</u>
Ctotomant and Signature	Authoriz	ration to charge additional fees:	Yes (X) No ( )
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the conditional description.			

Jacqueline E. Hartt	James Start	November 1, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		· -

**PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0133** 

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DHARMA LIVING SYSTEMS, LC, a Florida corporation, formerly known as IASIS USA, LC, a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business at 14 South Swinton Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33444, US (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the Assignee for Application No. **10/294,450** filed November 14, 2002, for "Integrated Hydroponic and Fixed-Film Wastewater Treatment Systems and Associated Methods" (hereinafter "the Application") recorded at Reel/Frame 013771/0094, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, on April 1, 2004, did assign all right, title and interest in the Application to DHARMA LIVING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 125 La Posta Road, Taos, New Mexico 87571 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm and ratify said assignment of the Application NUNC PRO TUNC as of April 1, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest it has in and to the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

DHARMA LIVING SYSTEMS LC, formerly IASIS USA, LC

Dated: 10-5-04

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

Kimberly A. Goodyear, President

94003